- 9/9) 2019

ANNEX No. 1
to the COOPERATION AGREEMENT

agreed between the following parties:

Stredna priemyselna $kola dopravna Kosice (hereinafter referred to as ,Sending
Organization”), having its headquarter at Hlavna 113, 040 01 Kosice, Slovakia, EU VAT
number: SK 2020762403 and Elsé Kézép Eurdpai Onsegitd Egyesiilet (hereinafter referred
to as “Hosting Organization”), having its headquarter at Hungary, 1123 Budapest, Alkotas
u.7/B.2/1., EU VAT number: HU 18394960.

This annex declares the change in number of participants for the project
2019-1-5K01-KA102-060499 and with title “Mladi dopravaci za novymi skasenostami”.

Due to unforseen reasons the sending organisation has amended the number of
participants. Instead of 32 students, 30 students will participate in the above mentioned
mobility project in Budapest from 14. September 2019 to 6. October 2019.

The hosting organisation will transfer back 1 654,00 EUR to the bank account of the
sending organisation, SK05 8180 000 0070 0061 1241 by 21st October 2019. Other costs of
the two non-participating students cannot be reimbursed.

Both parties have understood and agreed on the content of the present annex.

In Budapest In Kosice

H0. sEPT. 2049 10. 09 1019

- Ing. Maria Weiszerova, director



